Sub: Supply, Installation and commission of Video Conferencing system at KSDL, Bangalore complex.

Ref: 1. E-tender No: KSDL/2021-22[IND 47 ll, dated 08-04'2021

With reference to the above We are pleased to entrust the above work at a total cost of Rs.8,99,999/- (Eight
Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Nine Only) Inclusive of all for Supply, Installation

and commission of Video Conferencing system at KSDL, Bangalore complex.

Scone of work for Video Conferencing svstem as follows,:-

1. Supply, Installation and commission of Video &rr.r.n.ing system unit (cisco collaboration end point) @

[...]

Rs.6,64,300/- per no + GST@18% - Qty 1 Nos

2. LG Display @Fis.90,723l- per no +GST@28% - Qty 1 Nos'

3. Detailed technical specification of video conferencing unit is enclosed

4. Any other miscellaneous work

5. Total amount should not exceed of Rs.8,99,999/-(Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred

and Ninety Nine Only) Inclusive of all
6. You will have to make the statutory payment as applicable as per rules.

7. Warranty: 3 Years

8. Payment Terms: 30 Days credit from the date of receipt & acceptance of the material
g. Work Schedule : Two months from the date of work order issued i.e up to June-2021